
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1431
ANSWERED ON:03.08.2010
MARINE POLICE ACADEMY
Karunakaran Shri P.

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to set-up Marine Police Academy with a view to strengthen protection in the marine area; and

(b) if so, the time by which such Academy is likely to be set-up?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MULLAPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(a) & (b): The suggestion to set up National Marine Police Training Institute is under examination in the Government of India.
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